
Wednesday 1st May 2023

Signed permission slip for Mt Pirongia day trip

must be handed in before Friday 5th May

Tēnā koe,

The Senior Leadership Team from the New 
Melville School would like to invite you, your staff, 
students and whānau to our next community 
meeting where we will be announcing our name, 
introducing our middle leaders and explaining our 
enrolment process.

The meeting will be held at the Glenview Club on 
Monday 22 May at 6pm.

We would love to see you there.

Ngā mihi,

Samantha Farook
Deputy Principal

Term 2 - 94 half days

Trips to Pirongia Maunga
Monday 8th May - Ohu Kōkako
Tuesday 9th May - Ohu Kārearea
Wednesday 10th May - Ohu Pīpī Manu
Thursday 11th May - Ohu Kererū
Monday 15th May - Ohu Tūī

Friday 2nd June
Grandparents Day - CANCELLED due to the 
hall undergoing weathertight renovations.

Monday 5th June
SCHOOL IS CLOSED - King’s Birthday

Tuesday 23rd May
Cross Country - Back up day 24th May

Wednesday 14th June
PHOTOLIFE - SCHOOL PHOTOS

Thursday 15th June
Pīpī Manu Fun Run

Wednesday 21st June
Student Led Conferences - 3.30 - 7.30 pm

Thursday 22nd June
Student Led Conferences - 3.30 - 5.30 pm

Friday 30th June
Term 2 Ends

New Melville School



Pepeha o Deanwell

Ko Pirongia te maunga
Ko Mangakootukutuku te awa
Ko Tainui te waka
Ko Ngaati Maahanga te iwi
Ko Deanwell to tātou kura

Pirongia Maunga

We think it is incredibly important that our tamariki learn about our maunga.

Teachers are all taking a slightly different focus on the learning however some 
of the topics they will be learning about are;

1. Feathers, birds and the restoration of the Kōkako
2. Predators including possums, rats, wild cats, rats, mustelids
3. Trees
4. Rocks and layers of earth
5. The people and its impact on our lives



Mangakara Nature Walk
- All tamariki will be completing this easy walk - approximately 1 hour

Date of trip Ohu Leaving Deanwell Arriving Deanwell

Monday 8th May Kōkako 9.00 am 5.45 pm

Tuesday 9th May Kārearea 9.00 am 5.45 pm

Wednesday 10th May Pīpī manu 9.00 am 3.00  pm

Thursday 11th May Kererū 9.00 am 5.45 pm

Monday 15th May Tūī 9.00 am 5.45 pm

Signed permission slip for Mt Pirongia day trip

must be handed in before Friday 5th May


